 AUD/USD Foreign exchange forward curve estimates are based on market consensus curves; and

 Coal sales based on the current mining plans of the Isaac Plains Complex, including the finalisation of the current
mine, the Isaac Plains East Mine (approval in progress), and the Isaac Plains Underground (unapproved) these
mining volumes, quality, washability and saleability are based on current coal expectations during the exploration
and evaluation phase or these projects and are used to estimate sales volumes subject to the royalty.

As considered in AASB 13 para 93{h(i)} the following unobservable inputs contain sensitivities that would result in
significant changes to the market valuation. There interactions between the sensitivities in the coking coal price and
the USD/AUD foreign exchange rate. As the coal commodity is currently traded in USD the interaction between the
index price and the FX rate could both magnify and mitigate each other depending on the timing and direction of
movements of both indexes.

A matrix is shown below of changes in the Hard-Coking Coal index and the AUD/USD exchange rate. The numbers are
shown in millions.

Hard Coking Coal Index curve

+10% +5% Current (5%) (10%)

FX
 In

de
x

cu
rv

e +10% 9.313 7.351 5.247 5.247 4.492
+5% 18.324 9.313 7.351 5.247 5.247

Current 27.686 18.908 9.313 7.351 5.247
(5%) 27.801 27.801 19.906 9.313 7.351

(10%) 27.801 27.801 27.801 21.058 9.313

The below shows the above as a percentage change in value.

Hard Coking Coal Index curve

+10% +5% Current (5%) (10%)

FX
 In

de
x

cu
rv

e +10% - (21.1%) (43.7%) (43.7%) (51.8%)
+5% 96.8% - (21.1%) (43.7%) (43.7%)

Current 197.3% 103.0% - (21.1%) (43.7%)
-5% 198.5% 198.5% 113.8% - (21.1%)

-10% 198.5% 198.5% 198.5% 126.1% -

The below shows changes in valuation due to changes to Isaac Pains Complex coal sales volume relating to a non-
operating future mine not being approved for any reason and the acceleration of the Isaac Plains open cut operations
by the concurrent operation of Isaac Plains and Isaac Plains East pits.

Change Valuation
$M

Valuation
Change $M

%
Change

Isaac Plains Underground not approved 9.313 0.000 0.0%
Isaac Plains East not approved 5,827 (3,486) (37.4%)
Both Isaac Plains East and Isaac Plains Underground not approved 5,827 (3,486) (37.4%)
Isaac Plains and Isaac Plains East concurrent operation 12.263 2.590 31.7%